valuation of his respective county for the preceding taxable year 32 

in the following categories and for the following amounts: 33 

(a)  For counties having a total assessed valuation of 34 

Three Billion Dollars ($3,000,000,000.00) or more, a salary of 35 

Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Dollars ($70,560.00); 36 

(b)  For counties having a total assessed valuation of 37 

at least Two Billion Dollars ($2,000,000,000.00) but less than 38 

Three Billion Dollars ($3,000,000,000.00), a salary of Sixty-seven 39 

Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($67,200.00);

[...]

Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($64,575.00); 44 

(d)  For counties having a total assessed valuation of 45 

at least Five Hundred Million Dollars ($500,000,000.00) but less 46 

than One Billion Dollars ($1,000,000,000.00), a salary of 47 

Sixty-one Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($61,425.00); 48 

(e)  For counties having a total assessed valuation of 49 

at least Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000.00) but 50 

less than Five Hundred Million Dollars ($500,000,000.00), a salary 51 

of Fifty-eight Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($58,800.00); 52 

(f)  For counties having a total assessed valuation of 53 

at least One Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($150,000,000.00) but 54 

less than Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000.00), a 55 

salary of Fifty-six Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($56,700.00); 56 

(g)  For counties having a total assessed valuation of 57 

at least Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000.00) but less 58 

than One Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($150,000,000.00), a salary 59 

of Fifty-five Thousand One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars 60 

($55,125.00); 61 

(h)  For counties having a total assessed valuation of 62 

less than Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000.00), a salary 63 

of Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-nine Dollars ($50,929.00). 64 

(3)  In addition to all other compensation paid pursuant to 65 

this section, the board of supervisors shall pay to a person 66 

serving as both the tax assessor and tax collector in their county 67 

an additional Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) per year.

[...]

result of an increase in total assessed valuation. 72 

(5)  In addition to all other compensation paid to assessors 73 

and tax collectors in counties having two (2) judicial districts, 74 

the board of supervisors shall pay such assessors and tax 75 

collectors an additional Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 76 

($3,500.00) per year.  In addition to all other compensation paid 77 

to assessors or tax collectors, in counties maintaining two (2) 78 

full-time offices, the board of supervisors shall pay the assessor 79 

or tax collector an additional Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 80 

($3,500.00) per year. 81 

(6)  In addition to all other compensation paid to assessors 82 

and tax collectors, the board of supervisors of a county shall 83 

allow for such assessor or tax collector, or both, to be paid 84 

additional compensation when there is a contract between the 85

[...]

any tax assessor holds a valid designation from the International 101 

Association of Assessing Officers as a Cadastral Mapping 102 

Specialist (CMS) or Personal Property Specialist (PPS) or 103 

Residential Evaluation Specialist (RES), he shall receive an 104 

additional Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500.00) annually 105 

beginning the next fiscal year after completion.  When any tax 106 

assessor holds the valid designation of Certified Assessment 107 

Evaluator (CAE) from the International Association of Assessing 108 

Officers or is a state certified General Real Estate Appraiser 109 

(GA) under Section 73-34-1 et seq., he shall receive an additional 110 

Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($8,500.00) annually beginning 111 

the next fiscal year after completion. 112 

(8)  The salaries provided for in this section shall be the 113 

total funds paid to the county assessors and tax collectors and 114 

shall be full compensation for their services, with any fees being 115

[...]

available for such purposes. 140 

SECTION 3.  Section 25-3-19, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 141 

amended as follows: 142 

25-3-19.  The chancery clerks, as county auditors, shall 143 

receive compensation for their services as such the annual amount 144 

of Five Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($5,300.00), payable in 145 

equal monthly installments out of the county treasury; however, 146 

the board of supervisors, by resolution duly adopted and entered 147 

on its minutes, may provide that such salaries shall be paid 148 

semimonthly on the first and fifteenth day of each month or every 149